
Seizing Our Destiny
“Riverside passionately pursues the common good through 
collaborations and connections among government, academic 
institutions, for-profit businesses, nonprofit and community-based 
organizations, faith congregations, and civic and community 
leaders within the City and the Inland Southern California region.” 
– Route 10, Seizing Our Destiny

Partnership Areas, Wards & Neighborhoods

Contact a RNP member below to attend a meeting or get more information.
Area 1: Downtown, Grand, Northside, Wood Streets
Erin Snyder 	 (951) 682-9128 	 epolcene@juno.com 

Justin Scott-Coe 	 (951) 369-3350 	 jscottcoe@earthlink.net

Larry Utesch 	 (951) 682-6789 	 larryu@sbcglobal.net

Area 2: Eastside, University
Ed Jones 		  (951) 454-4040	 Jones.Jerome40@yahoo.com 

Etta Brown 		 (951) 684-7946 	 Ettabrown47@yahoo.com

Gurumantra Khalsa	 (951) 784-7500	 GKHALSA@nutritionnews.com

Area 3: Alessandro Heights, Canyon Crest, Victoria,
Sycamore Highlands, Hawarden Hills, Magnolia Center, 
Mission Grove, Orangecrest
Susie Doss 		 (951) 788-9417	 Lauradoss@charter.net

Jeff Wright 		 (951) 687-0557	 madision.street.pastor@gmail.com 

Gary Coffer 	 (951) 684-3274	 glcoffer@sbcglobal.net

Area 4: Arlington, Arlington Heights, Airport,  
Casa Blanca, Ramona, Presidential Park
Mickey Lawler 	 (951) 359-6410 	 grammylawler@yahoo.com

Peter Emelue 	 (951) 320-7516 	 pemelue@yahoo.com

Paul Chavez 	 (951) 682-3787 	 Pjose03@aol.com

Area 5: La Sierra, La Sierra South, La Sierra Acres, 
La Sierra Hills, Arlanza, Arlington South
Scott Andrews 	 (951) 351-9547 	 scott.andrews@yahoo.com

Linda Baker 	 (909) 223-3551 	 mamabaker51@att.net 

Chris Paz 		  (951) 533-2695 	 peaceneighborhoodalliance@yahoo.com

Housing and Neighborhoods Division
826-5195 or neighbor@riversideca.gov

RiversideCa.gov/neighborhoods

Please join us!
 We meet the first Monday of the month at 6:30 p.m., 

Mayor’s Ceremonial Room, 7th Floor, City Hall
3900 Main Street, Riverside, CA 92522 

Staffed by the City of Riverside


